Z Indianapolis Public Transportation Corporation
W dba IndyGo

1501 W. Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46222
www.IndyGo.net

Information Update — December 2022 Financials Summary

To: Chair and Board of Directors

Through: President/CEO Inez P. Evans

From: Chief Financial Officer Bart Brown and Budget Director Justin Burcope
Date: January 17, 2023

DECEMBER 2022 FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Revenue

e We have collected our entire allotment at $11,540,062 for FY 2022.

e Other Operating revenue category is over budget by $73,408 (135%) for the month. Year-to-date, this
category is over budget by $2,276,556 (348.6%).

e The passengers service revenue is under budget by $18,811 (-3.1%) for the month and under budget by
$486,022 (-7.6%) year to date.

e We have received our entire allocation of PMTF for the year at $11,240,036.

e We collected the final Property Tax distribution of $2,768,742 in December. Year to date we are over
budget in collections by $1,361,395 (3.6%).

e We also collected the final Income Tax distribution of $3,183,209 for December. Collections YTD are
54,243,682 (10.4%) over budget.

e The Service Reimbursement Program revenue is under budget by $12,500 (-36.1%) for the month. Year to
date, this category is under budget by $3,798 (-1%).

The Total Revenue for the agency is over budget by 542,097 for the month and by 58,216,478 (7.6%) year to date.



FY 2022 NON-BUDGETED REQUESTS

Amount

11/17/2022

10/18/2022

10/17/2022

10/01/2022

9/21/2022

8/31/2022

8/25/2022

7/30/2022

7/15/2022

7/15/2022

7/8/2022

6/20/2022
6/10/2022
5/11/2022

5/6/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022

4/26/2022
4/14/2022

3/30/2022
3/28/2022

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

2/7/2022

1/20/2022

Expenditure Description

Veeder Root System for fluid tanks
A/C backup East Campus
Everbridge Notification System
Extension of Heliport Lease

Capitol Avenue Contraflow warning signs

Fire suppression system at East Campus for
server room

Land purchase for buildout at W. Michigan Street
property

Install audio/video callbox at north parking lot
Install Hand Railings at CTC

Security Fencing at South Parking Lot

Application of Polyasteric/Epoxy coating at Red
Line Stations

Install handrails at Red Line Stations for ADA
Compliance & already part of RL Grant

Design Fees for lvy Tech Charging

Wireless Vehicle Communications Replacement
Temp Staffing extension
Zero Emission Transition Plan

On-call Grant Writing Contract

Extension of Temporary Staffing contract in
Procurement

Design of S. Madison Charging Equipment Move

IndyGo Pride Parade

Vehicle Detection System - Washington St. &
Delaware St.

Supplier Diversity Support Services

2 AC units replacement due to system failure
Vehicle Detection System - Pearl St. & Delaware
St.

Digital training solutions to public transit
agencies using 3D animation.

Capital

Capital

Operating

Operating

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Operating

Capital
Capital
Capital

Operating
Operating
Operating

Operating
Capital

Operating
Capital

Operating
Capital

Capital

Operating

Expense Category

Capital

Capital
Other Services &
Charges

Other Services &
Charges

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Other Services &
Charges

Capital

Other Services &
Charges

Other Services &
Charges

Other Services &
Charges

Other Services &
Charges

Capital
Other Services &
Charges

Capital
Other Services &
Charges

Capital

Capital

Other Services &
Charges

Capital
Capital

$84,670

$74,860

$25,569

$15,224

$195,900

$32,425

$147,519

$21,455

$100,000

$50,000

$88,200

$38,033
$27,528
$462,120

$37,646
$200,000

$80,000

$37,646
$57,200

$9,500
$41,536

$90,000
$45,867

$20,768

$98,500




Update on the Stimulus Draws

American Rescue Plan (ARP): Below is the summary of the Federal Stimulus Funds drawdowns/reimbursements. These

funds are deposited into a stimulus investment fund.

Federal Stimulus Grants CARES Act CRRSAA ARP

IndyGo Award 44,200,516 21,105,476 49,584,275

Total Draws 42,624,649 21,105,476 45,198,211
RECOMMENDATION:

Receive the report.

Chief Financial Officer Bart Brown and Budget Director Justin Burcope



IndyGo

Operating Revenue
Federal Assistance
Other Operating Income
Passenger Service Revenue
PMTF Revenue
Local Property & Excise Tax Revenue
Local Transit Income Tax Revenue
Service Reimbursement Program

Total Operating Revenues

Indianapolis Public Transportation Corporation
Budget to Actuals (Comparative Statement) - IndyGo
For the Twelve Months Ending Saturday, December 31, 2022

1/13/2023 8:35 AM
Period Selected: 12

Current Month YTD
Budget Budget Budget Budget PRIOR
Variance Variance Variance Variance YTD
Actual Budget $ % Actual Budget S % Actual
336,445.00 920,986.00 (584,541.00) (63.47) 11,876,507.00 11,051,842.00 824,665.00 7.46 11,031,604.60
127,887.95 54,479.00 73,408.95 134.75 2,930,296.57 653,740.00 2,276,556.57 348.24 1,008,491.07
582,310.30 601,122.00 (18,811.70) (3.13) 5,893,022.48 6,379,045.00 (486,022.52) (7.62) 5,190,831.50
936,670.00 (936,670.00) (100.00) 11,240,036.00 11,240,036.00 0.00 9,634,315.00
2,768,742.77 3,120,906.00 (352,163.23) (11.28) 38,812,267.81 37,450,872.00 1,361,395.81 3.64 38,598,853.83
3,183,209.18 3,390,739.00 (207,529.82) (6.12) 44,932,549.13 40,688,867.00 4,243,682.13 10.43 43,627,192.80
22,083.00 34,583.00 (12,500.00) (36.14) 411,202.00 415,000.00 (3,798.00) (0.92) 547,424.18
7,020,678.20 9,059,485.00 (2,038,806.80) (22.50) 116,095,880.99 107,879,402.00 8,216,478.99 7.62 109,638,712.98



