

Indianapolis Public Transportation Corporation dba IndyGo 1501 W. Washington Street Indianapolis, IN 46222 www.IndyGo.net

Information Update – December 2022 Financials Summary

To: Chair and Board of Directors
Through: President/CEO Inez P. Evans

From: Chief Financial Officer Bart Brown and Budget Director Justin Burcope

Date: January 17, 2023

DECEMBER 2022 FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Revenue

- We have collected our entire allotment at \$11,540,062 for FY 2022.
- Other Operating revenue category is over budget by \$73,408 (135%) for the month. Year-to-date, this category is over budget by \$2,276,556 (348.6%).
- The passengers service revenue is under budget by \$18,811 (-3.1%) for the month and under budget by \$486,022 (-7.6%) year to date.
- We have received our entire allocation of PMTF for the year at \$11,240,036.
- We collected the final Property Tax distribution of \$2,768,742 in December. Year to date we are over budget in collections by \$1,361,395 (3.6%).
- We also collected the final Income Tax distribution of \$3,183,209 for December. Collections YTD are \$4,243,682 (10.4%) over budget.
- The Service Reimbursement Program revenue is under budget by \$12,500 (-36.1%) for the month. Year to date, this category is under budget by \$3,798 (-1%).

The Total Revenue for the agency is over budget by \$42,097 for the month and by \$8,216,478 (7.6%) year to date.

FY 2022 NON-BUDGETED REQUESTS

		Budget			
Date	Expenditure Description	Туре	Expense Catego	ory	Amount
11/17/2022	Veeder Root System for fluid tanks	Capital	Capital		\$84,670
10/18/2022	A/C backup East Campus	Capital	Capital		\$74,860
10/17/2022	Everbridge Notification System	Operating	Other Services & Charges		\$25,569
10/01/2022	Extension of Heliport Lease	Operating	Other Services & Charges		\$15,224
9/21/2022	Capitol Avenue Contraflow warning signs	Capital	Capital		\$195,900
8/31/2022	Fire suppression system at East Campus for server room	Capital	Capital		\$32,425
8/25/2022	Land purchase for buildout at W. Michigan Street property	Capital	Capital		\$147,519
7/30/2022	Install audio/video callbox at north parking lot	Capital	Capital		\$21,455
7/15/2022	Install Hand Railings at CTC	Capital	Capital		\$100,000
7/15/2022	Security Fencing at South Parking Lot	Capital	Capital		\$50,000
7/8/2022	Application of Polyasteric/Epoxy coating at Red Line Stations	Operating	Other Services & Charges		\$88,200
6/20/2022	Install handrails at Red Line Stations for ADA Compliance & already part of RL Grant	Capital		Capital	\$38,033
6/10/2022	Design Fees for Ivy Tech Charging	Capital		Capital	\$27,528
5/11/2022	Wireless Vehicle Communications Replacement	Capital	Capital		\$462,120
5/6/2022	Temp Staffing extension	Operating	Other Services & Charges		\$37,646
5/5/2022	Zero Emission Transition Plan	Operating	Other Services & Charges		\$200,000
5/5/2022	On-call Grant Writing Contract	Operating	Other Services & Charges		\$80,000
3/3/2022	Extension of Temporary Staffing contract in	Speracing	Other Services &		700,000
4/26/2022	Procurement	Operating	Charges		\$37,646
4/14/2022	Design of S. Madison Charging Equipment Move	Capital	Capital		\$57,200
0.11-			Other Services &		4 -
3/30/2022	IndyGo Pride Parade	Operating	Charges		\$9,500
3/28/2022	Vehicle Detection System - Washington St. & Delaware St.	Capital	Capital		\$41,536
3/1/2022	Supplier Diversity Support Services	Operating	Other Services & Charges		\$90,000
3/1/2022	2 AC units replacement due to system failure	Capital	Capital		\$45,867
2/7/2022	Vehicle Detection System - Pearl St. & Delaware St.	Capital	Capital		\$20,768
1/20/2022	Digital training solutions to public transit agencies using 3D animation.	Operating	Other Services & Charges		\$98,500

Update on the Stimulus Draws

<u>American Rescue Plan (ARP):</u> Below is the summary of the Federal Stimulus Funds drawdowns/reimbursements. These funds are deposited into a stimulus investment fund.

Federal Stimulus Grants	CARES Act	CRRSAA	ARP	
IndyGo Award	44,200,516	21,105,476	49,584,275	
Total Draws	42,624,649	21,105,476	45,198,211	

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive the report.

Chief Financial Officer Bart Brown and Budget Director Justin Burcope



Operating Revenue

Federal Assistance
Other Operating Income
Passenger Service Revenue
PMTF Revenue
Local Property & Excise Tax Revenue
Local Transit Income Tax Revenue
Service Reimbursement Program

Total Operating Revenues

Indianapolis Public Transportation Corporation

Budget to Actuals (Comparative Statement) - IndyGo For the Twelve Months Ending Saturday, December 31, 2022

Current Month YTD

Current Month			116					
		Budget	Budget			Budget	Budget	PRIOR
		Variance	Variance			Variance	Variance	YTD
Actual	Budget	\$	%	Actual	Budget	\$	%	Actual
336,445.00	920,986.00	(584,541.00)	(63.47)	11,876,507.00	11,051,842.00	824,665.00	7.46	11,031,604.60
127,887.95	54,479.00	73,408.95	134.75	2,930,296.57	653,740.00	2,276,556.57	348.24	1,008,491.07
582,310.30	601,122.00	(18,811.70)	(3.13)	5,893,022.48	6,379,045.00	(486,022.52)	(7.62)	5,190,831.50
	936,670.00	(936,670.00)	(100.00)	11,240,036.00	11,240,036.00		0.00	9,634,315.00
2,768,742.77	3,120,906.00	(352,163.23)	(11.28)	38,812,267.81	37,450,872.00	1,361,395.81	3.64	38,598,853.83
3,183,209.18	3,390,739.00	(207,529.82)	(6.12)	44,932,549.13	40,688,867.00	4,243,682.13	10.43	43,627,192.80
22,083.00	34,583.00	(12,500.00)	(36.14)	411,202.00	415,000.00	(3,798.00)	(0.92)	547,424.18
7,020,678.20	9,059,485.00	(2,038,806.80)	(22.50)	116,095,880.99	107,879,402.00	8,216,478.99	7.62	109,638,712.98

1/13/2023 8:35 AM

Period Selected: 12